Installation Manual 5850-026
TE91K020-EN2
Alfa Laval Temperature Transmitter
Safety instructions
This instrument is built and tested ac cord ing to the current EU-direc-
tives and packed in technically safe con di tion. In order to main tain this
condition and to ensure safe op er a tion, the user must follow the hints
and warnings given in this instruction.

as continuous improvements are our policy, we reserve the right to alter or modify any unit specifi cation on any
product without prior notice or any obligation.
Reservation and contact infomation
© 2010 Alfa Laval Corporate AB
This document and its contents is owned by Alfa Laval Corporate AB and protected by laws governing intellectual property and
thereto related rights. It is the responsibility of the user of this document to comply with all applicable intellectual property laws.
Without limiting any rights related to this document, no part of this document may be copied, reproduced or transmitted in any
form or by any means (electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, or otherwise), or for any purpose, without the expressed
permission of Alfa Laval Corporate AB. Alfa Laval Corporate AB will enforce its rights related to this document to the fullest extent
of the law, including the seeking of criminal prosecution.
Installation Manual 5850-026
TE91K020-EN2
Temperature transmitter, clamp DN38 (ISO2852)/ClampDN40 (DIN32676) with M12 electrical connection, 4-20 mA output
Item no. Description
TE67G111051630 Span: 0 to 150°C, sensor length: 50 mm, sensor tip ø6 mm
TE67G111101630 Span: 0 to 150°C, sensor length: 100 mm, sensor tip ø6 mm
TE67G111151630 Span: 0 to 150°C, sensor length: 150 mm, sensor tip ø6 mm
TE67G111201630 Span: 0 to 150°C, sensor length: 200mm, sensor tip ø6 mm
TE67G111251630 Span: 0 to 150°C, sensor length: 250mm, sensor tip ø6 mm
TE67G111301630 Span: 0 to 150°C, sensor length: 300 mm, sensor tip ø6 mm
Temperature transmitter, clamp DN38 (ISO2852)/Clamp DN40 (DIN32676) with M12 electrical connection, 4-20 mA output
Item no. Description
TE67G411051630 Span: -20 to 150°C, sensor length: 50 mm, sensor tip ø6 mm
TE67G411101630 Span: -20 to 150°C, sensor length: 100 mm, sensor tip ø6 mm
TE67G411151630 Span: -20 to 150°C, sensor length: 150 mm, sensor tip ø6 mm
TE67G411201630 Span: -20 to 150°C, sensor length: 200 mm, sensor tip ø6 mm
TE67G111251630 Span: -20 to 150°C, sensor length: 250 mm, sensor tip ø6 mm
TE67G411301630 Span: -20 to 150°C, sensor length: 300 mm, sensor tip ø6 mm
Temperature transmitter, clamp DN38 (ISO2852)/Clamp DN40 (DIN32676) with M12 electrical connection, 4-20 mA output
Item no. Description
TE67GA11051630 Span: -10 to 100°C, sensor length: 50 mm, sensor tip ø6 mm
TE67GA11101630 Span: -10 to 100°C, sensor length: 100 mm, sensor tip ø6 mm
TE67GA11151630 Span: -10 to 100°C, sensor length: 150 mm, sensor tip ø6 mm
TE67GA11201630 Span: -10 to 100°C, sensor length: 200 mm, sensor tip ø6 mm
TE67GA11251630 Span: -10 to 100°C, sensor length: 250 mm, sensor tip ø6 mm
TE67GA11301630 Span: -10 to 100°C, sensor length: 300 mm, sensor tip ø6 mm
Temperature transmitter, clamp DN38 (ISO2852)/Clamp DN40 (DIN32676) with M12 electrical connection, 4-20 mA output
Item no. Description
TE67G211051630 Span: 0 to 150°C, sensor length: 50 mm, sensor tip ø4 mm
TE67G211101630 Span: 0 to 150°C, sensor length: 100 mm, sensor tip ø4 mm
TE67G211151630 Span: 0 to 150°C, sensor length: 150 mm, sensor tip ø4 mm
TE67G211201630 Span: 0 to 150°C, sensor length: 200 mm, sensor tip ø4 mm
TE67G211251630 Span: 0 to 150°C, sensor length: 250 mm, sensor tip ø4 mm
TE67G211301630 Span: 0 to 150°C, sensor length: 300 mm, sensor tip ø4 mm
Item Number Overview
Installation Manual 5850-026
TE91K020-EN2
Temperature transmitter, clamp DN38 (ISO2852)/Clamp DN40 (DIN32676) with M12 electrical connection, 4-20 mA output
Item no. Description
TE67G511051630 Span: -20 to 150°C, sensor length: 50 mm, sensor tip ø4 mm
TE67G511101630 Span: -20 to 150°C, sensor length: 100 mm, sensor tip ø4 mm
TE67G511151630 Span: -20 to 150°C, sensor length: 150 mm, sensor tip ø4 mm
TE67G511201630 Span: -20 to 150°C, sensor length: 200 mm, sensor tip ø4 mm
TE67G511201630 Span: -20 to 150°C, sensor length: 250 mm, sensor tip ø4 mm
TE67G511301630 Span: -20 to 150°C, sensor length: 300 mm, sensor tip ø4 mm
Temperature transmitter, clamp DN38 (ISO2852)/Clamp DN40 (DIN32676) with M12 electrical connection, 4-20 mA output
Item no. Description
TE67GB11051630 Span: -10 to 100°C, sensor length: 50 mm, sensor tip ø4 mm
TE67GB11101630 Span: -10 to 100°C, sensor length: 100 mm, sensor tip ø4 mm
TE67GB11151630 Span: -10 to 100°C, sensor length: 150 mm, sensor tip ø4 mm
TE67GB11201630 Span: -10 to 100°C, sensor length: 200 mm, sensor tip ø4 mm
TE67GB11251630 Span: -10 to 100°C, sensor length: 250 mm, sensor tip ø4 mm
TE67GB11301630 Span: -10 to 100°C, sensor length: 300 mm, sensor tip ø4 mm
Temperature transmitter, clamp DN38 (ISO2852)/Clamp DN40 (DIN32676) with M12 electrical connection, 4-20 mA output
Item no. Description
TE67G311051630 Span: 0 to 150°C, sensor length: 50 mm, sensor tip ø3 mm
TE67G311101630 Span: 0 to 150°C, sensor length: 100 mm, sensor tip ø3 mm
TE67G311151630 Span: 0 to 150°C, sensor length: 150 mm, sensor tip ø3 mm
TE67G311201630 Span: 0 to 150°C, sensor length: 200 mm, sensor tip ø3 mm
TE67G311251630 Span: 0 to 150°C, sensor length: 250 mm, sensor tip ø3 mm
TE67G311301630 Span: 0 to 150°C, sensor length: 300 mm, sensor tip ø3 mm
Temperature transmitter, clamp DN38 (ISO2852)/Clamp DN40 (DIN32676) with M12 electrical connection, 4-20 mA output
Item no. Description
TE67G611051630 Span: -20 to 150°C, sensor length: 50 mm, sensor tip ø3 mm
TE67G611101630 Span: -20 to 150°C, sensor length: 100 mm, sensor tip ø3 mm
TE67G611151630 Span: -20 to 150°C, sensor length: 150 mm, sensor tip ø3 mm
TE67G611201630 Span: -20 to 150°C, sensor length: 200 mm, sensor tip ø3 mm
TE67G611251630 Span: -20 to 150°C, sensor length: 250 mm, sensor tip ø3 mm
TE67G611301630 Span: -20 to 150°C, sensor length: 300 mm, sensor tip ø3 mm
Installation Manual 5850-026
TE91K020-EN2
Temperature transmitter, clamp DN38 (ISO2852)/Clamp DN40 (DIN32676) with M12 electrical connection, 4-20 mA output
Item no. Description
TE67GC11051630 Span: -10 to 100°C, sensor length: 50 mm, sensor tip ø3 mm
TE67GC11101630 Span: -10 to 100°C, sensor length: 100 mm, sensor tip ø3 mm
TE67GC11151630 Span: -10 to 100°C, sensor length: 150 mm, sensor tip ø3 mm
TE67GC11201630 Span: -10 to 100°C, sensor length: 200 mm, sensor tip ø3 mm
TE67GC11251630 Span: -10 to 100°C, sensor length: 250 mm, sensor tip ø3 mm
TE67GC11301630 Span: -10 to 100°C, sensor length: 300 mm, sensor tip ø3 mm
Available add-ons
TE67Gxxxxxxxx1 with Calibration Certifi cate
TE67Gxxxxxxxx2 with 3.1 Certifi cate
TE67Gxxxxxxxx4 with 3-A Documentation